4 | Board of Commissioners of Cook T Chicaga
ml\ .
L) County

Yo . 4

Legislation Text

File #: 13-1410, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council

Vendor: Safer Foundation, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Requesting authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase and extend Contract.
Good(s) or Service(s): Contractual specialist staff

Contract Period: Original grant contract period was 09/20/2012 to 03/19/2013. Contract increase and extension
approved by the Board 03/20/2013. Expiration of current contract 09/19/2013.

Contract Period Extension: 09/20/2013 to 09/19/2014

Current Contract Amount Authority: $219,400.00

Board Approved: N/A

Board Increase(s): 03/20/2013, $109,400.00

Chief Procurement Officer Original Authorization: 09/20/2012, $110,000.00

This Increase Requested: $312,700.00 ($147,013.00 (499-818 account), and $165,687.00 659-260 account)
Potential Fiscal Impact: FY2013, $165,687.00 (659-260 account), FY 2014, $147,013.00 (499-818 account)
Accounts: 499-818 and 659-260

Contract Number(s): 12-23-384

Concurrences:

The Office of the Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This increase and extension will support five (5) contractual specialist staff that will assist the Office of the
Public Defender with their efforts to reduce bonds and secure the release of pretrial detainees when appropriate.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/8/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

